

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes Effective July 1, 2025

Molina Healthcare of Ohio, Inc., is updating the PA Code requirements for July 1, 2025. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

| Hyperbaric and Wound Care |
|---|
| PA Required |
| 15271, 15272, 15273, 15274, 15275, 15276, 15277, 15278, Q4238, Q4164, Q4194, Q4204, A2005 |
| Durable Medical Equipment |
| PA Required |
| L7406, L6700, L0720, L5827 |
| Healthcare Administered Drugs |
| PA Required |
| Q5153, J7356, Q5098, Q5100, Q5099, J9382, J9275, J9289 |
| Healthcare Administered Drugs |
| Deleted Codes |
| C9301, C9302, C9303, C9304, J9340 |
| Healthcare Administered Drugs |
| PA Required Update |
| Q2058 replaces C9301, J9276 replaces C9302, J1326 replaces C9303 |
| Healthcare Administered Drugs |
| Non-Covered |
| Carved out to FFS |
| J3391 |

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.